REPUBLIC OF NAURU

PUBLIC NOTICE

BUSINESS LICENCES ACT 2017

NOTICE is hereby given that the following business licences will expire in the month of July

2020:

China Harbour

Engineering Company Ltd
Turtle Shop

Bear Construction
Beduwo Restaurant

Vim Store #4

Plumbing Expertise
Reality

Jaba

Island Shop

Diamond Security Services
June Restaurant

Air Construction

Ozone Construction

7 Star Enterprise

Little corner shop

Aim Enterprise

Marrick

Marosita

1/07/2020

1/07/2020

2/07/2020

2/07/2020

2/07/2020

3/07/2020

3/07/2020

3/07/2020

4/07/2020

6/07/2020

7/07/2020

7/07/2020

7/07/2020

7/07/2020

7/07/2020

9/07/2020

9/07/2020

11/07/2020

Riley's Store
Mieco Catering
Buildsmore

Mano Shop
Meneng Bottleshop
Garnet Trading
EHCTS

Pacific Garland
G-Dove

OD-N Aiwo Hotel
M.N Store

Dabugz

Ava's Taxi

CW Construction
Badan Construction

Od-n Aiwo Minimart

" Red Rose

Buada Amo Catering

11/07/2020
11/07/2020
11/07/2020
11/07/2020
11/07/2020
12/07/2020
12/07/2020
12/07/2020
15/07/2020
15/07/2020
16/07/2020
17/07/2020
17/07/2020
17/07/2020 .
17/07/2020
18/07/2020
18/07/2020

18/07/2020
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Enza Money lender 22/07/2020
L-shine Store 22/07/2020
Anchor Trading 24/07/2020
Construction

Quad Construction 24/07/2020
Enuku Construction 24/07/2020

Eigigu Civic Center
Rosemary Store

Sunco PTY LTD Holding
Inc.

Edrin O Grace

26/07/2020

27/07/2020

28/07/2020

30/07/2020

Authorised officers of the Business Registration and Licensing Section of the Department of
Justice will be conducting regular on-site inspections of all businesses.

Business proprietors or licensees must display their business licences in a conspicuous place
on the business premises and must provide licences to the authorised officers on request.

For assistance, please contact Mele Lemaki at E: meletulemaki@gmail.com or T: 557 3077.

Dated this 17™ June 2020.

Registrar of Busj
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