

## REPUBLIC OF NAURU

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## **BUSINESS LICENCES ACT 2017**

**NOTICE** is hereby given that the following business licences will expire in the month of July 2020:

China Harbour Engineering Company Ltd	1/07/2020
Turtle Shop	1/07/2020
Bear Construction	2/07/2020
Beduwo Restaurant	2/07/2020
Vim Store #4	2/07/2020
Plumbing Expertise	3/07/2020
Reality	3/07/2020
Jaba	3/07/2020
Island Shop	4/07/2020
Diamond Security Services	6/07/2020
June Restaurant	7/07/2020
Air Construction	7/07/2020
Ozone Construction	7/07/2020
7 Star Enterprise	7/07/2020
Little corner shop	7/07/2020
Aim Enterprise	9/07/2020
Marrick	9/07/2020
Marosita	11/07/2020

Riley's Store	11/07/2020
Mieco Catering	11/07/2020
Buildsmore	11/07/2020
Mano Shop	11/07/2020
Meneng Bottleshop	11/07/2020
Garnet Trading	12/07/2020
EHCTS	12/07/2020
Pacific Garland	12/07/2020
G-Dove	15/07/2020
OD-N Aiwo Hotel	15/07/2020
M.N Store	16/07/2020
Dabugz	17/07/2020
Ava's Taxi	17/07/2020
CW Construction	17/07/2020
<b>Badan Construction</b>	17/07/2020
Od-n Aiwo Minimart	18/07/2020
Red Rose	18/07/2020
Buada Amo Catering	18/07/2020

Enza Money lender	22/07/2020
L-shine Store	22/07/2020
Anchor Trading Construction	24/07/2020
<b>Quad Construction</b>	24/07/2020
Enuku Construction	24/07/2020

Eigigu Civic Center	26/07/2020
Rosemary Store	27/07/2020
Sunco PTY LTD Holding Inc.	28/07/2020
Edrin O Grace	30/07/2020

Authorised officers of the Business Registration and Licensing Section of the Department of Justice will be conducting regular on-site inspections of all businesses.

Business proprietors or licensees must display their business licences in a conspicuous place on the business premises and must provide licences to the authorised officers on request.

For assistance, please contact Mele Lemaki at E: meletulemaki@gmail.com or T: 557 3077.

Dated this 17<sup>th</sup> June 2020.

Registrar of Business Licence

.